

# **NEWS**

#### For Immediate Release

Contact: Chintan Shah

+1 309.787.4971

cshah@inpro-seal.com

Jason Putnam +1 309.787.4971 jputnam@inpro-seal.com

# New Inpro/Seal<sup>®</sup> mini66<sup>™</sup> Bearing Isolator Provides Permanent Bearing Protection in Applications with Limited Space

Rock Island, III., USA, June 29, 2014 – Inpro/Seal, the company that invented the Bearing Isolator, is proud to announce the newest innovation in Bearing Isolator technology, the mini66.

The mini66 is the smallest Bearing Isolator available to be rated IP66. With only a 0.375" (9,52mm) overall length, the mini66 protects against both water and dust ingress on applications with very limited space. This latest advancement in Bearing Isolator technology allows for permanent bearing protection on a wider range of rotating equipment than ever before.

While contact seals wear and become ineffective over time, Inpro/Seal Bearing Isolators utilize a non-contacting, non-wearing design that continues to protect against contamination ingress and lubrication loss. The unique technology provides increased reliability, decreased downtime, and fewer maintenance costs.

As a non-contacting seal with no wearing parts, the mini66 will provide IP66 performance for the application lifetime. All designs are custom engineered to meet the exact requirements of an application and operating environment and can be manufactured in bronze or stainless steel.

For more information about the mini66, only from Inpro/Seal, visit <a href="www.inpro-seal.com/mini66">www.inpro-seal.com/mini66</a>.

# **About Inpro/Seal**

The inventor of the original Bearing Isolator, Inpro/Seal<sup>®</sup> has been delivering innovative sealing solutions and outstanding customer service for more than 30 years. Their unique technologies increase the reliability of rotating equipment and provide real cost savings by improving the mean time between repair (MTBR). Inpro/Seal's superior customer service and streamlined production processes allow for same or next-day shipments on most products, even new designs. Headquartered in Rock Island, Ill., USA, Inpro/Seal maintains a global sales and distribution network to provide responsive, localized support to customers worldwide and manufactures in North America, South America, Asia and Europe. Inpro/Seal is

a business of Waukesha Bearings Corporation, a Dover company. Additional information is available at www.inpro-seal.com.

## **About Waukesha Bearings Corporation**

Waukesha Bearings Corporation<sup>™</sup> is a leading designer and manufacturer of engineered hydrodynamic and magnetic bearings for high-performing turbomachinery in oil & gas, power generation, and marine and industrial markets. Typical applications include gas, steam and hydro turbines, centrifugal gas compressors, gearboxes, pumps and motors. Founded in 1946, Waukesha has been an operating company of Dover since 1977. Headquartered in Pewaukee, Wis., USA, Waukesha has facilities in the United States, United Kingdom, Mexico, Russia, Brazil, India and China, and localized sales representation around the world. Additional information is available at www.waukeshabearings.com.

### **About Dover**

Dover is a diversified global manufacturer with annual revenues of \$8 billion. Dover delivers innovative equipment and components, specialty systems and support services through four major operating segments: Energy, Engineered Systems, Fluids, and Refrigeration & Food Equipment. Dover combines global scale with operational agility to lead the markets they serve. Recognized for their entrepreneurial approach for nearly 60 years, Dover's team of 27,000 employees takes an ownership mindset, collaborating with customers to redefine what's possible. Headquartered in Downers Grove, Ill., USA, Dover trades on the New York Stock Exchange under "DOV." Additional information is available at www.dovercorporation.com.

###